PHOTO: STAR

Erosion by the Meghna River has taken a serious turn, devouring farmlands and homesteads in Akhoner Haat area of Chandpur Sadar upazila. The photo was taken on Wednesday.

19 robbers arrested in Tangail, Barisal

STAR COUNTRY DESK

Nineteen robbers were arrested in Tangail and Barisal districts yesterday and the day before.

In Tangail, police arrested 13 members of an inter-district robber gang on Dhaka-Tangail highway in Mirzapur upazila on Tuesday, reports our correspondent.

The arrestees are Robin Miah, 22, and Bazlu Miah, 40, of Pabna district, Samiur Rahman, 30, of Manikganj, Limon Miah, 30, of Bogra, Billal Hossain, 30, of Barguna, Masum Miah, 32, and Chand Miah, 35, of Barisal, Babul Miah, 24, of Sherpur, Bilal Sheikh, 25, of Gopalganj, Swadhin Miah, 25, of Dinajpur, Shawkat Hossain, 31, of

Munshiganj, Ripon Miah, 32, of Dhaka, and Alamgir Hossain, 35, of Madaripur.

Acting on a tip-off, a police team raided Deohata area on the highway around 8:00pm and arrested the 13 while they were preparing to loot valuables from bus passengers, said police.

Away in Barisal, the law enforcers in a drive arrested six robbers with a knife, one grill cutter and other sharp weapons at Dakkhin Karapur in Sadar upazila early yesterday, reports our correspondent.

The arrestees are Dulal Mridha, 35, Dalim, 28, Akhter Hossain, 27, Suman Sheikh, 35, and Sohag, 24. The name of the other could not be known.

विमान

Alimis្រក្សាគ្និក្សាក្រិះ Biman BANGLADESH AIRLINES LTD

HEAD OFFICE, BALAKA, KURMITOLA, DHAKA-1229, BANGLADESH, PHONE-8901600-14, 8901680-94, FAX: 88-02-8901558, www.biman-airlines.com

Ref: DACAW/Delivery Financing/737-800/Commercial/2015/254

Date: 16 June 2015

NOTICE: Request for Proposal (RFP)

Commercial Loan for Delivery Financing of 2 (Two) Boeing 737-800 Aircraft Biman Bangladesh Airlines (Biman) entered into an agreement with The Boeing Company ("Boeing") for the

purchase of 2 (two) 737-800 aircraft ("the Aircraft") which are scheduled to be delivered in November 2015 and December 2015. Biman has already made the advance payments (i.e. Pre-Delivery Payment) required under the Boeing Purchase Agreement for the Aircraft. Delivery financing for Senior Loan of the Aircraft net price, on which first charge will be created, will be arranged as provided under the separate RFP (Ref: DACAW/Delivery Financing/737-800/Senior/2015/253 Date: 16 June 2015) titled as "Request for Proposal (RFP) Senior Loan for Delivery Financing of 2 (two) Boeing 737-800 Aircraft". The remaining amount of the net aircraft price will be financed either in the form of a subordinated loan with a second charge or purely commercial loan. Such a loan will be supported by a guarantee to be provided by the Government of Bangladesh. 2. Offer may be made only for the commercial loan referred under this RFP, or jointly for the commercial

loan and the senior loan referred under a separate RFP: DACAW/Delivery Financing/737-800/Senior/2015/253 Date: 16 June 2015 titled as "Request for Proposal (RFP) Senior Loan for Delivery Financing of 2 (two) Boeing 737-800 Aircraft".

Basic requirements are mentioned below:

Term loan to finance part of the net aircraft delivery price. Purpose of financing Aggregate amount of financing will be a maximum of USD 20.45 million. Estimated amount of financing Up to 12 years from respective aircraft delivery dates. Term of guaranteed loan US Dollar. Currency of financing

4. Detailed information is available in the RFP Schedule, which may be viewed at Biman's website: www.biman-airlines.com. For further information or query, Controller of Accounts, Biman Bangladesh Airlines Ltd., may be contacted at Telephone: +8802-890-1590, Cell: +88-011-9042-0627, e-mail: controller@bdbiman.com during the office hours.

5. The proposal/offer should be submitted at the latest by 1000 hours BST (0400 hours UTC) on 30 July 2015 addressed to Controller of Accounts, Biman Bangladesh Airlines Ltd., Head Office, Balaka, Dhaka, Bangladesh through Courier Service or E-mail at finance-737-800-cl@bdbiman.com. The proposal(s)/offer(s) will be opened on the same day immediately after the closing time. No proposal/offer would be accepted after the closing time and date. Biman Bangladesh Airlines Ltd would not be responsible

for late receipt of any proposal/offer due to any reason whatsoever. 6. Biman Bangladesh Airlines Ltd reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposal(s)/offer(s) partly or wholly at any time and/or stage without assigning any reason whatsoever and no claim shall be

entertained in this regard. GD-2150

Controller of Accounts



মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

ও কর্মস্থলের ঠিকানা

বিশেষ নির্দেশনাঃ

জিডি-২১৫৫

ক) নির্দিষ্ট সময়ের পর আর কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ করা হবে না।

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ রেঞ্জ ডিআইজি'র কার্যালয়, সিলেট Website: www.police.gov.bd

তারিখঃ ১৬/০৬/২০১৫খ্রিঃ

শ্মারক নং-হিসাব/দরপত্র-১৫-১৬/৪২৩৯ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং-০১/২০১৫-১৬

প্রচলিত পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট আইন ও বিধিমালা মোতাবেক ২০১৫-২০১৬ অর্থ বছরে রেঞ্জ ডিআইজি'র কার্যালয়, সিলেট এর নিমুবর্ণিত কাজের জন্য প্রকৃত যোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন ব্যবসায়ী/ঠিকাদার/সরবরাহকারীর নিকট হতে নিজস্ব প্রতিষ্ঠানের প্যাডে সীলমোহরকৃত খামে কাজের নাম উল্লেখপর্বক প্রতিযোগিতামূলক উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচ্ছে

ঃ স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়।

	22220000000	F1007 F1000 1000	17757533			
۹.	সংস্থা		0	বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ।		
೦.	সংগ্রাহক সত্তা		8	ডিআইজি, বাংলাদেশ পুলি	শ, সিলেট রেঞ্জ, সিলেট।	E ann
8.	দরপত্রের সূত্র		8	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তির শ ১৬/০৬/২০১৫খ্রিঃ।	য়ারক নং-হিসাব/দরপ	াত্র-১৫-১৬/৪২৩৯ তারিখ-
e.	দরপত্র	া পদ্ধতি	8	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি।		
৬.	অর্থে	র উৎস	8	সরকারি বরাদ্দ।		
٩.	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের তারিখ		8	১৬/০৬/২০১৫খ্রিঃ।		
ъ.	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ		8	১২/০৭/২০১৫খ্রিঃ।		
৯.	দরপত্র জমা প্রদানের সর্বশেষ তারিখ ও সময়		8	১৩/০৭/২০১৫খ্রিঃ, ১২.০০	০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।	H0211 28
٥٥.	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান		8	১৩/০৭/২০১৫খ্রিঃ, ১২.৫ সিলেট।	৩০ ঘটিকা, রেঞ্জ ডিঅ	।াইজি'র কার্যালয়, আলমপুর,
35.	দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়কারী অফিস		0	 রেঞ্জ ডিআইজ'র কার্যালয়, আলমপুর, সিলেট। । কমান্ড্যান্ট (এসপি) এর কার্যালয়, আরআরএফ, সিলেট। 		
১২.	দরপত্র গ্রহণকারী অফিস		0	রেঞ্জ ডিআইজি'র কার্যালয়, আলমপুর, সিলেট।		
٥٥.	প্রি-টেভার সবার স্থান, তারিখ ও সময়		8	০৮/০৭/২০১৫খ্রিঃ বেলা ১১.০০ ঘটিকা, রেঞ্জ ডিআইজি'র কার্যালয়, সিলেট এর সম্মেলন কক্ষ।		
28.	দরপত্রের যোগ্যতা		9	কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত) দাখিল ব ১। ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ২। ত	দরতে হবেঃ আয়কর সনদ, ৩। ভ্যাট ষ্ট কাজের অভিজ্ঞতার সন	১ম শ্রেণীর গেজেটেড কর্মকর্তা রেজিষ্ট্রেশন সনদ, ৪। ব্যাংক দপত্র, ৬। এক কপি পাসপোর্ট য় সিডিউলে উল্লেখ আছে।
۵৫.	কাজের বিবরণ					
	দরপত্রের বিষয়/বিবরণ			দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য (অফেরতযাগ্য)	নিরাপত্তা জামানত (ফেরতযোগ্য)	কাজের সময়সীমা
	 ১। ট্রেশনারী ও বিবিধ মালামাল সরবরাহ 		টাকা ৪০০/-	টাকা ১৫,০০০/-	২০১৫-২০১৬ অর্থ বৎসর	
	২। যন্ত্রপাতি ও অন্যান্য সরঞ্জাম এবং কম্পিউটার সামগ্রী ও অফিস সরঞ্জাম সরবরাহ		টাকা ৪০০/-	টাকা ৫,০০০/-	২০১৫-২০১৬ অর্থ বৎসর	
	৩। আসবাবপত্র সরবরাহ		টাকা ৪০০/-	টাকা ৩,০০০/-	২০১৫-২০১৬ অর্থ বৎসর	
১৬.	দরপত্র	AND THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O	মোঃ মি	জানুর রহমান, পিপিএম	100 15 50 0	1 12 101010112 11-11-11

ডিআইজি (চলতি দায়িত্নে), বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ

ফোনঃ ০৮২১-৮৪০০০৬, ফ্যাব্রঃ ৮৪০০১৬

মোঃ মিজানুর রহমান, পিপিএম বিপি-৬৬৯১০০০০২৫

ডিআইজি (চলতি দায়িত্বে), বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ

সিলেট রেঞ্জ, সিলেট

Email: digsylhet@police.gov.bd

🕾-৮৪০০০৬ (অফিস), 🗏-৮৪০০১৬ (ফ্যাক্স)

সিলেট রেঞ্জ, আলমপুর সিলেট

ঘ) কোন কারণবশতঃ দরপত্র খোলার দিন অফিস বন্ধ থাকলে পরবর্তী কার্যদিবসে একই সময়ে ও নিয়মে দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলা হবে।

খ) কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

গ) দরপত্র কার্যক্রম প্রচলিত পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট আইন ও বিধিমালা মোতাবেক পরিচালিত হবে।

SNIPPETS

Youth found dead

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Pirojpur

Police recovered the body of a mentally challenged youth from Chal Pukhuria village in Sadar upazila yesterday morning. The deceased is Shah Jalal, 21, son of Ruhul Amin of the village, and worker of a local tea stall. He went missing since Saturday, said family sources. Locals found his body hanging from a tree in the area and informed the police, said Md Enayet Hossain, officer-in-charge of Sadar Police Station. The body was sent to Pirojpur Sadar Hospital morgue for autopsy, said the OC.

Housewife commits 'suicide'

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Pirojpur

A housewife allegedly committed suicide in Mathbaria upazila of the district on Tuesday. The deceased is Sumi Begum, 22, wife of Jasim Uddin of Holta village. Family sources said Sumi took pesticide following an altercation with her husband over a family matter. She later died at the upazila health complex. The body was sent to Pirojpur Sadar Hospital morgue for autopsy, said Khandakar Mostafizur Rahman, officer-in-charge of Mathbaria Police Station.

Lightning kills two

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Sherpur

A woman and her niece were killed by lightning at Namakayakuri village under Nakla upazila of the district yesterday afternoon. The deceased are Delwara Begum, wife of Mafidul Islam, and her niece Bilkis Akhter, 11, daughter of Abul Kalam. Police and locals said they were struck by a thunderbolt while returning home with their cattle from a nearby field around 3:00pm. They died on the spot.

Rapist gets life

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Thakurgaon

A Panchagarh court yesterday sentenced a youth to life imprisonment for raping a girl in 2013. The rapist is Md Firoz, 25, son of Hanif Uddin of Kaurgoch village in Tentulia upazila. Judge of the Women and Children Repression Prevention Tribunal-1 MA Nur also fined the convict Tk one lakh. In default, he is to suffer another six months in jail. According to the prosecution, Firoz raped the girl in 2013, promising her to marry. The victim then filed a case with Tentulia Police Station, accusing Firoz. Police later pressed charges against Firoz. After examining the witnesses and evidence, the judge found him guilty and pronounced the verdict.



Bangladesh Climate Change Trust

Old Ban Bhaban (5th & 6th Floor), Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212 Memo No. MoEF/BCCT/Consultancy/686/2015/492 Date: 16.06.2015

Request for Expressions of Interest (FOI)

	meresi	(EUI)
1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Environment and Forests.
2.	Agency	Bangladesh Climate Change Trust (BCCT).
3.	Procuring entity name	Bangladesh Climate Change Trust (BCCT).
4.	Procuring entity code	(C==C)
5.	Procuring entity district	Dhaka, Bangladesh.
6.	Expression of Interest for selection of	Individual Consultant (Time-based).
7.	EOI Ref. No.	MoEF/BCCT/Consultancy /686/2015/492
8.	Date	16/06/2015
KEY	INFORMATION	8
9.	Procurement sub- method	Selection of Individual Consultant (SIC).
FUN	DING INFORMATION	2 V
10.	Budget and source of	Climate Change Trust

fund Development partners Not applicable. (if applicable)

	(ii applicable)	
PAR	TICULAR INFORM	MATION
12.	EOI closing date and time	15/07/2015, 12.00 noon.
13.	Place of EOI submission	Bangladesh Climate Change Trust, Old Ban Bhaban (5th

Fund.

Floor), Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212. INFORMATION FOR APPLICANT

14.	Brief description of the assignment	Consulting service for enhancing the overall fiduciary standard of BCCT including its financial management, accounting procedure, reporting system, procurement, audit mechanism, digitalization of the overall system with required software. It also includes training of concerned BCCT officials on the operationalization of the upgraded system. Duration: 6 man/months Remuneration: Negotiable
15.	Qualification and experience required	CA or Masters in Accounting/Finance or MBA (Major in Accounting/Finance) with financial background having at least five years' experience in the relevant field. CA (Passed) candidates will get preference. Must have proper understanding and working experience in national and international fiduciary standard,

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

GD-2157

16.	Name, designation	Secretary, Bangladesh	
	The state of the s	Climate Change Trust, Old Ban Bhaban (6th Floor),	
	expressions of interest	Mohakhali, Dhaka-1212. Phone: 9890903	

must

Only short listed candidates will be called for interview. BCCT reserves the right to reject any/all EOIs

without showing any reason thereof. Md. Rashadul Islam

> Secretary Bangladesh Climate Change Trust

accounting system and international

financial management. Candidate

Bangladeshi citizen.

Dyke collapse floods 20 Sherpur villages

UNB, Sherpur

At least 20 villages in Nalitabari upazila of the district were flooded as 200 metres of a flood control embankment on the Bhogai River collapsed yesterday morning due to heavy rain and onrush of water from the upstream for the last few

Several thousand people of the affected villages, including Nalitabari, Marichpuran, Jogania, Khalbhanga, Nalkura, Kharkhariakanda, Gojakura, Banshkanda,

Kayarpar and Kapashia, have been marooned.

Besides, the roads and seedbeds of the areas went repair it. under water and fishes of around 50 ponds were washed away by the floodwater.

Abdul Hakim of Khalbhanga village urged the government to take immediate steps for repairing the embankment.

man of Nalitabari Union Parishad, said as

dangerous point of the Kalaghusharivers.

embankment, the authorities concerned should take immediate steps to

Mokhlesur Rahman, a gauge reader of Water Development Board, said a portion of the embankment collapsed as the river has been flowing 58 centimetres above the danger level since Wednesday night.

Apart from this, seven Ashrafuzzaman, chair- unions of Jhenaigati upazila were inundated due to rise of water level in Moharashi, Khalbhanga is the most Someshwari, Jhenai and

6 abducted fishermen freed after paying ransom

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Patuakhali

Six fishermen, abducted by a gang of robbers from Narikelbaria area on the Bay under Pathorghata upazila on June 3, were released on Tuesday after paying Tk 10 lakh as ransom.

They are Solaiman Majhi, 35, Ibrahim Mia, 40, Khalilur Rahman, 36,

They hail from different catching fish in the Bay. villages under Pathorghata They were tortured both upazila, said Md Golam mentally and physically, Mostafa Chowdhury, presi- said Golam Mostafa, dent of Barguna district quoting the freed fisherfishing trawler owners' men. association.

fishermen at a place in

Bagerhat upazila, he added. Members of infamous 'Jahangir Bahini' of the said a source.

Lokman Mia, 32, Anis Mia, Sudarbans abducted 35 and Zakir Hossain, 38. them while they were

The gang had earlier The robbers freed the demanded Tk 20 lakh ransom for release of the fishermen. They later freed them on payment of Tk 10 lakh,



ADMISSION ANNOUNCEMENT **MBA (EVENING) PROGRAM FACULTY OF BUSINESS STUDIES** UNIVERSITY OF DHAKA

The program features:

- Specialty areas: Management, Accounting and Information Systems, Marketing, Finance, Banking and Insurance, Management Information Systems (MIS), Tourism & Hospitality Management and International Business.
- **Tri-semester system:** To complete the program in shortest possible time.
- Unique program: To address needs of individual students.

Minimum Requirement: Bachelor Degree in any discipline with minimum 6 points (First Division =3, Second Division =2, Third Division = 1, GPA 4 =3, GPA 3 = 2 and GPA 2 = 1 point).

Years of schooling & job experience will carry weights.

Availability of Form: Prescribed application forms for admission to MBA Evening) Program will be available at the Sonali Bank, Dhaka University Campus Branch, from June 10 to June 23, 2015 on payment of Tk. 1,200/-.

Date of Submission of Application: From June 10 to June 23, 2015 Application in prescribed form must be submitted to the Office of the Dean.

Admission Test: July 03, 2015 (Friday) at 10.00 A.M.-11:30 A.M.

For details please contact the Office of the Dean, Faculty of Business Studies, University of Dhaka. Telephone # 58613295, 9661920-73/4360.



Bangladesh Power Development Board

Central Secretariat Bangladesh Power Development Board WAPDA Building (1st Floor) Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000

Notice of Time Extension for Submission of Proposal Against Request for Proposal for Purchase of 250MW Power from Indian Sponsor on Long Term Basis

(i) 89-BPDB(Sectt.)/Dev. 203/2011 Ref. No: (ii) 354-BPDB(Sectt.)/Dev-203/2011 (iii) 728-BPDB(Sectt.)/(Dev.-203/2011 (iv) 1074-BPDB(Sectt.)/Dev-203/2011 (v) 1112-BPCB(Sectt.)/Dev.-203/2011

(vi) 1396-BPDB(Sectt.)/Dev.-203/2011 (vii) 1445-BPDB(Sectt.)/Dev.-203/2011

Dated: 08.06.2015. (viii) 1525-BPDB(Sectt.)/Dev.-203/2011 Dated: 14.06.2015.

Memo No.1552-BPDB(Sectt.)/Dev.203/2011 Date: 17.06.2015

The date for submission of the proposals against Request for Proposal (RFP) for purchase of 250 MW power from Indian sponsor on long term basis has been extended from June 18, 2015 to June 28, 2015. All other terms and conditions of

the Request for Proposal (Revised Version, Vide Memo No: 1074-BPDB(SECTT.)/ DEV.-203/2011 dated: 30.04.2015) shall remain unchanged. Interested bidders intending to submit proposals to BPDB should check BPDB's

website on a regular basis to ensure that they are familiar with any time extension for submission of the proposal or amendments or modifications to the revised version of Request for Proposal, which shall be binding on the bidders and their proposals.

Biddyut/Jana-1335(3)/17/6/15

GD-2172

Md. Zahurul Haque

Dated: 13.01.2015.

Dated: 12.02.2015.

Dated: 24.03.2015.

Dated: 30.04.2015.

Dated: 06.05.2015

Dated: 01.06.2015.

Secretary (Joint Secretary) Bangladesh Power Development Board